

OD-8

ORDER SHEET  
CC/69/2024  
ARISING OUT OF WPO No.189 of 2024  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Special Civil Jurisdiction [Contempt]  
ORIGINAL SIDE

MD. EHTESHAM UDDIN  
-Versus-  
UJJWAL KUMAR SARKAR & ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA  
Date: 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Sarban Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
...for Petitioner.

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.  
...for alleged Contemnors.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.  
...for the State.

1. Affidavit of compliance filed by the Executive Engineer (Civil) in Court today is taken on record. Let copy of the same be circulated.
2. Report filed by the Officer-in-Charge, Narkeldanga Police Station signed on 12.12.2024 be also circulated.
3. List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm