

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

CC/69/2024
Arising out of
WPO No.189 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction [Contempt]
ORIGINAL SIDE

MD. EHTESHAM UDDIN
-Versus-
UJJWAL KUMAR SARKAR & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 6th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sarban Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for Petitioner.

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...for Contemnors.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the State.

1. Reports by the Executive Engineer (Civil)/Building Department, Borough-III, Kolkata Municipal Corporation dated 5th August, 2025 filed in Court today are taken on record.
2. It has been submitted that some more time will be required to cause complete demolition of the unauthorized construction.
3. In view of such submission, hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till 15th September, 2025.
4. Further updated report shall be placed before this Court on the adjourned date.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm