

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/1/2026
CC/69/2024
Arising out of
WPO No.189 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction [Contempt]
ORIGINAL SIDE

MD. EHTESHAM UDDIN
-Versus-
UJJWAL KUMAR SARKAR & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:10th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Sarban Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for Petitioner.

Mr. Kaushik Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the Applicant.

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...for KMC.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Susmita Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the State.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Let copy of the application be served upon all the parties.
3. Relist the matter on 20th April, 2026.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm